
BTRDA Newcomer's AutoSOLO Challenge Final Results    Sunday 16th November 2008
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Class A Production cars and sports cars up to 1400cc

A1 James Nichols Punto 1242 X BTRDA 60.3 60.3 52.9 1 57.9 55.3 1 60.3 60.3 118.2 WD 64.9 48.7 48.7 49.4 49.4 64.9 98.1 216.3 8 16

A2 Steve Courts Imp 1100 BTRDA 58.2 58.2 54.7 54.7 54.5 54.5 58.2 109.2 52.5 52.5 51.6 51.6 49.8 49.8 52.5 101.4 210.6 7 15

A4 David King 206 1400 X BTRDA 59.7 1 64.7 55.1 2 65.1 56.4 1 61.4 65.1 126.1 51.7 1 56.7 53.2 53.2 49.7 49.7 56.7 102.9 229.0 10 20

A5 Ben Webster Fiesta 1250 X BTRDA/WDC 55.0 3 68.6 54.8 54.8 52.2 52.2 68.6 107.0 WD 64.9 49.7 49.7 50.1 50.1 64.9 99.8 206.8 6 13

A6 Kevin Hardwick 205 XS 1360 BTRDA/LCC 50.6 50.6 48.7 48.7 48.2 48.2 50.6 96.9 47.4 47.4 46.9 46.9 46.2 46.2 47.4 93.1 190.0 2 5

A7 Liam Rollings Mini 998 CMSG 48.6 48.6 46.8 46.8 46.6 46.6 48.6 93.4 44.9 44.9 44.6 44.6 44.0 44.0 44.9 88.6 182.0 1 2

A8 Dave Oliver Imp 1100 BTRDA/RMC 53.7 53.7 51.6 51.6 52.8 52.8 53.7 104.4 50.2 50.2 49.7 49.7 50.1 50.1 50.2 99.8 204.2 5 10

A9 David Allman Saxo 1124 X BTRDA 64.7 64.7 60.9 60.9 56.9 56.9 64.7 117.8 55.3 55.3 53.4 53.4 52.1 52.1 55.3 105.5 223.3 9 19

A10 John Fox Micra 1275 X BTRDA 54.4 54.4 52.5 52.5 51.8 1 56.8 56.8 106.9 55.7 55.7 47.3 47.3 47.6 47.6 55.7 94.9 201.8 4 9

A11 Jamie Yapp Nova 1297 X BTRDA/HDLCC 50.4 1 55.4 50.6 50.6 49.2 49.2 55.4 99.8 WD 64.9 46.3 46.3 46.3 46.3 64.9 92.6 192.4 3 6

A12 Sean Moriarty Micra 1275 BTRDA WD 68.6 WD 66.8 53.8 2 63.8 68.6 130.6 46.2 2 56.2 51.2 51.2 WD 64.0 64.0 107.4 238.0 11 21

Class B Production cars and sports cars 1401cc to 1800cc

B1 Adrian Read Mini One 1600 BTRDA/HDLCC 51.2 3 66.2 50.1 1 55.1 50.8 50.8 66.2 105.9 48.6 48.6 46.2 46.2 46.2 46.2 48.6 92.4 198.3 2 8

B3 Carl Streatfield MX5 1800 FDMC 50.2 50.2 51.0 51.0 48.9 48.9 51.0 99.1 50.4 50.4 48..2 48.2 47.3 47.3 50.4 95.5 194.6 1 7

B4 Chris Cockrell Saxo 1577 X BTRDA/SCCoN 54.5 54.5 51.7 51.7 54.4 1 59.4 59.4 106.2 50.5 50.5 51.5 51.5 50.8 50.8 51.5 101.3 207.5 4 14

B5 Ben Heggs Fiesta 1597 X BTRDA 55.0 55.0 52.2 52.2 51.8 51.8 55.0 104.0 50.7 50.7 50.7 50.7 49.4 1 54.4 54.4 101.4 205.4 3 12

Class C Production cars and sports cars over1800cc

C1 Paul Looby S2000 2000 FDMC 56.8 56.8 58.4 1 63.4 53.8 53.8 63.4 110.6 51.7 51.7 55.9 55.9 50.6 1 55.6 55.9 107.3 217.9 4 18

C2 Sam Lorenzelli Scirocco 1995 CMSG/R&DMSC 48.6 2 58.6 49.5 49.5 48.0 48.0 58.6 97.5 47.1 47.1 46.0 46.0 45.8 45.8 47.1 91.8 189.3 1 4

C3 David Bennett 2002tii 1990 X BTRDA/LCC 60.3 60.3 56.4 56.4 56.2 56.2 60.3 112.6 55.7 55.7 52.5 52.5 52.5 52.5 55.7 105.0 217.6 3 17

B2 Steve Woodings S2000 2000 FDMC 51.9 1 56.9 49.8 49.8 49.1 2 59.1 59.1 106.7 54.5 54.5 46.7 1 51.7 47.0 47.0 54.5 98.7 205.4 2 11

Class D All other Cars

D1 Malcolm Livingston Lotus 7 1700 BTRDA/HDLCC 47.8 47.8 46.1 46.1 50.2 50.2 50.2 93.9 43.5 43.5 44.0 44.0 42.9 42.9 44.0 86.4 180.3 1 1

D2 Paul Fobister Caterham 7 1700 BTRDA/HDLCC 56.4 56.4 48.5 48.5 48.1 48.1 56.4 96.6 48.3 48.3 46.1 46.1 46.2 46.2 48.3 92.3 188.9 2 3

Awards

FTD - Malcolm Livingston

1st in Class A - Liam Rollings B - Carl Streatfield C - Sam Lorenzelli D- Paul Fobister

2nd in Class A - Kevin Hardwick B - Adrian Read C - Steve Woodings

3rd in Class A - Jamie Yapp

Test 8 Test 9

ROUND 1

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 7
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Class A Production cars and sports cars up to 1400cc

A1 James Nichols Punto 1242 X BTRDA

A2 Steve Courts Imp 1100 BTRDA

A4 David King 206 1400 X BTRDA

A5 Ben Webster Fiesta 1250 X BTRDA/WDC

A6 Kevin Hardwick 205 XS 1360 BTRDA/LCC

A7 Liam Rollings Mini 998 CMSG

A8 Dave Oliver Imp 1100 BTRDA/RMC

A9 David Allman Saxo 1124 X BTRDA

A10 John Fox Micra 1275 X BTRDA

A11 Jamie Yapp Nova 1297 X BTRDA/HDLCC

A12 Sean Moriarty Micra 1275 BTRDA

Class B Production cars and sports cars 1401cc to 1800cc

B1 Adrian Read Mini One 1600 BTRDA/HDLCC

B3 Carl Streatfield MX5 1800 FDMC

B4 Chris Cockrell Saxo 1577 X BTRDA/SCCoN

B5 Ben Heggs Fiesta 1597 X BTRDA

Class C Production cars and sports cars over1800cc

C1 Paul Looby S2000 2000 FDMC

C2 Sam Lorenzelli Scirocco 1995 CMSG/R&DMSC

C3 David Bennett 2002tii 1990 X BTRDA/LCC

B2 Steve Woodings S2000 2000 FDMC

Class D All other Cars

D1 Malcolm Livingston Lotus 7 1700 BTRDA/HDLCC

D2 Paul Fobister Caterham 7 1700 BTRDA/HDLCC

Awards

FTD - Malcolm Livingston

1st in Class A - Liam Rollings

2nd in Class A - Kevin Hardwick

3rd in Class A - Jamie Yapp
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59.8 59.8 61.6 2 65.1 49.4 49.4 65.1 109.2 54.5 54.5 46.6 46.6 46.0 46.0 54.5 92.6 418.1 8 17

53.9 53.9 51.1 51.1 50.4 50.4 53.9 101.5 48.0 48.0 47.1 47.1 47.2 1 52.2 52.2 95.1 407.2 7 15

53.2 53.2 52.7 52.7 50.7 50.7 53.2 103.4 48.4 48.4 46.5 1 51.5 46.5 46.5 51.5 94.9 427.3 9 19

49.7 1 54.7 51.4 51.4 50.3 50.3 54.7 101.7 53.4 53.4 46.8 46.8 47.1 47.1 53.4 93.9 402.4 6 12

WD 70.4 49.3 49.3 49.3 49.3 70.4 98.6 43.5 43.5 44.3 44.3 43.4 43.4 44.3 86.9 375.5 2 5

45.4 1 50.4 45.1 45.1 45.0 3 60.0 60.0 95.5 42.5 42.5 41.8 41.8 42.3 42.3 42.5 84.1 361.6 1 2

51.5 51.5 49.4 49.4 48.5 48.5 51.5 97.9 47.3 47.3 46.4 46.4 46.7 46.7 47.3 93.1 395.2 5 10

55.6 1 60.6 54.9 1 59.9 56.4 56.4 60.6 116.3 48.8 48.8 48.9 48.9 48.8 48.8 48.9 97.6 437.2 10 20

51.6 51.6 50.8 50.8 50.6 50.6 51.6 101.4 45.5 45.5 45.7 45.7 52.7 52.7 52.7 91.2 394.4 4 9

50.2 1 55.2 48.2 48.2 47.8 47.8 55.2 96.0 45.1 45.1 45.7 45.7 46.2 46.2 46.2 90.8 379.2 3 7

WD 70.4 WD 65.1 50.9 1 55.9 70.4 121.0 53.9 53.9 WD 61.8 49.6 49.6 61.8 103.5 462.5 11 21

66.1 1 67.3 47.6 1 52.6 46.8 46.8 67.3 99.4 45.5 45.5 45.1 45.1 45.0 45.0 45.5 90.1 387.8 2 8

47.3 47.3 46.2 46.2 45.3 45.3 47.3 91.5 45.3 45.3 45.3 45.3 44.7 1 49.7 49.7 90.6 376.7 1 6

51.2 51.2 51.2 2 61.2 50.7 1 55.7 61.2 106.9 46.6 46.6 46.3 46.3 46.0 46.0 46.6 92.3 406.7 4 14

50.1 1 55.1 50.4 50.4 48.7 48.7 55.1 99.1 53.0 53.0 48.2 48.2 47.3 47.3 53.0 95.5 400.0 3 11

55.8 1 60.8 51.9 51.9 47.6 47.6 60.8 99.5 46.7 46.7 53.4 53.4 46.7 46.7 53.4 93.4 410.8 3 16

47.9 47.9 46.8 46.8 46.4 46.4 47.9 93.2 43.5 43.5 45.8 45.8 43.3 43.3 45.8 86.8 369.3 1 4

51.2 51.2 52.6 52.6 49.8 49.8 52.6 101.0 53.3 53.3 53.0 53.0 53.3 1 58.3 58.3 106.3 424.9 4 18

47.3 1 52.3 45.5 1 50.5 48.5 1 53.5 53.5 102.8 55.6 55.6 44.9 44.9 49.4 49.4 55.6 94.3 402.5 2 13

43.3 43.3 42.5 42.5 41.0 41.0 43.3 83.5 40.3 40.3 40.2 40.2 38.7 38.7 40.3 78.9 342.7 1 1

44.3 44.3 44.2 1 49.2 43.8 43.8 49.2 88.1 43.3 43.3 42.1 1 47.1 42.5 42.5 47.1 85.8 362.8 2 3

B - Carl Streatfield C - Sam Lorenzelli D- Paul Fobister

B - Adrian Read C - Steve Woodings

Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12

ROUND 2
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